
YOUNG GUNS Round 1 Round 2 TOTAL

1 Cullen Green Tater 200.812 184.520 385.332

2 Bennett Green Dash 167.911 156.915 324.826

3 Bennett Green Chloe 167.276 113.627 280.903

NOVICE

1 Michael Lindsey Ace 260.571 241.139 501.710

2 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny (Zippy) 247.419 225.089 472.508

3 Dakota Rose Hodges Sonny's Busy Lady 270.041 198.092 468.133

4 Lisa Steinbach Texan At The Ritz 253.518 211.604 465.122

5 Cynthia Rogers Qtip 254.005 210.341 464.346

6 Joe Holloway Solanos Moonlite Run 251.479 204.600 456.079

7 Dennis Robinson Cole 254.290 199.059 453.349

8 Rebecca Adams Generator's Tall Paul 230.394 220.711 451.105

9 John Hodges Red Bob 232.410 154.500 386.910

10 Lance Miller Bailey 203.415 175.507 378.922

11 Joy Townsend Molly 179.331 146.426 325.757

12 Tim Haupt KBS Primo Oak (Dealer) 0.000 186.585 186.585

GREEN HORSE

1 John Roberts TT 259.950 254.798 514.748

NON PRO

1 Tracy Pinson Skyjacker's Mountain High (Tuff) 329.006 323.304 652.310

2 Tracy Pinson Texan At The Ritz 307.396 310.547 617.943

3 Eliza Green Lightnin' 311.348 284.241 595.589

4 Vaudry Edge Thru 276.370 277.592 553.962

5 Rick Penniston Jake 288.103 250.500 538.603

6 Michael Lindsey Rip's Rojo Gooseberry 273.044 262.385 535.429

7 Elizabeth Roten Belle 290.980 237.064 528.044

8 Karen Benson Money Makes Money 276.117 232.500 508.617

9 Joy Townsend Molly 240.061 220.500 460.561

YOUTH

1 Eliza Green Lightnin' 325.178 306.518 631.696

2 Cullen Green Tater 304.997 286.262 591.259

3 Elizabeth Roten Belle 300.095 279.779 579.874

4 Dakota Rose Hodges Sonny's Busy Lady 308.854 263.279 572.133

5 Dakota Rose Hodges Destiny 282.918 253.139 536.057

6 Natalie Rogers Tucker 249.836 210.226 460.062

7 Alexus McGlamry Caspian 203.609 205.500 409.109

RIDE SMART

1 Rick Penniston Jake 314.579 280.664 595.243

2 Vaudry Edge Thru 287.746 295.691 583.437

3 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny (Zippy) 298.461 282.809 581.270

4 Joe Holloway Solanos Moonlite Run 297.823 270.520 568.343

5 Bernie Duncan Peyton 287.099 264.170 551.269

6 Dennis Robinson Cole 277.155 256.186 533.341

7 Vaudry Edge Rip's Rojo Gooseberry 259.478 258.185 517.663

8 Bernie Duncan Destiny 293.504 206.181 499.685

9 John Hodges Red Bob 266.946 0.000 266.946

PRO

1 John Roberts Silk 304.114 295.950 600.064

2 Laura Green Chloe 302.076 294.279 596.355

3 Cody Brown Red 303.135 292.508 595.643

4 Joy Townsend Molly 246.272 217.500 463.772

SOCA EXCA REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RACE, GAFFNEY, SC - 9/29/12 - COMBINED OVERALL RESULTS



Rider Horse Obstacle Score

Time in 

seconds

Time Bonus 

Points

Obstacle Points 

plus bonus Points

TRIPLE 

POINTS

YOUNG GUNS

1 Cullen Green Tater 40.00 95.18 26.937 66.9374 200.812

2 Bennett Green Dash 34.50 173.28 21.470 55.9704 167.911

3 Bennett Green Chloe 35.50 190.59 20.259 55.7587 167.276

NOVICE

1 Dakota Rose Hodges Sonny's Busy Lady 68.50 172.66 21.514 90.0138 270.041

2 Michael Lindsey Ace 64.00 153.47 22.857 86.8571 260.571

3 Dennis Robinson Cole 62.00 154.81 22.763 84.7633 254.290

4 Cynthia Rogers Qtip 64.50 191.88 20.168 84.6684 254.005

5 Lisa Steinbach Texan At The Ritz 62.50 165.63 22.006 84.5059 253.518

6 Joe Holloway Solanos Moonlite Run 62.50 175.34 21.326 83.8262 251.479

7 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny (Zippy) 62.00 187.53 20.473 82.4729 247.419

8 John Hodges Red Bob 58.50 209 18.970 77.4700 232.410

9 Rebecca Adams Generator's Tall Paul 60.00 240.03 16.798 76.7979 230.394

10 Lance Miller Bailey 53.00 268.5 14.805 67.8050 203.415

11 Joy Townsend Molly 54.00 397.47 5.777 59.7771 179.331

12 Tim Haupt 0.00 0 0.000 0.0000 0.000

GREEN HORSE

1 John Roberts TT 69.00 231.93 17.365 86.3649 259.095

NON-PRO

1 Tracy Pinson Skyjacker's Mountain High (Tuff) 92.00 227.59 17.669 109.6687 329.006

2 Eliza Green Lightnin' 87.00 240.25 16.783 103.7825 311.348

3 Tracy Pinson Texan At The Ritz 86.00 244.78 16.465 102.4654 307.396

4 Elizabeth Roten Belle 82.00 265.81 14.993 96.9933 290.980

5 Rick Penniston Jake 80.00 250.94 16.034 96.0342 288.103

6 Vaudry Edge Thru 78.50 285.38 13.623 92.1234 276.370

7 Karen Benson Money Makes Money 79.50 300.87 12.539 92.0391 276.117

8 Michael Lindsey Rip's Rojo Gooseberry 78.50 301.22 12.515 91.0146 273.044

9 Joy Townsend Molly 73.00 379.71 7.020 80.0203 240.061

YOUTH

1 Eliza Green Lightnin' 90.00 217.25 18.393 108.3925 325.178

2 Dakota Rose Hodges Sonny's Busy Lady 86.00 237.84 16.951 102.9512 308.854

3 Cullen Green Tater 85.50 249.06 16.166 101.6658 304.997

4 Elizabeth Roten Belle 83.00 236.69 17.032 100.0317 300.095

5 Dakota Rose Hodges Destiny 80.00 275.63 14.306 94.3059 282.918

6 Natalie Rogers Tucker 73.00 333.16 10.279 83.2788 249.836

7 Alexus McGlamry Caspian 62.00 396.15 5.870 67.8695 203.609

RIDE SMART

1 Rick Penniston Jake 86.50 217.72 18.360 104.8596 314.579

2 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny (Zippy) 84.50 265.9 14.987 99.4870 298.461

3 Joe Holloway Solanos Moonlite Run 81.00 218.94 18.274 99.2742 297.823

4 Bernie Duncan Destiny 81.50 246.65 16.335 97.8345 293.504

5 Vaudry Edge Thru 80.50 259.78 15.415 95.9154 287.746

6 Bernie Duncan Peyton 80.00 255.72 15.700 95.6996 287.099

7 Dennis Robinson Cole 74.50 224.5 17.885 92.3850 277.155

8 John Hodges Red Bob 75.50 287.4 13.482 88.9820 266.946

9 Vaudry Edge Rip's Rojo Gooseberry 76.50 337.25 9.993 86.4925 259.478

PRO

1 John Roberts Silk 86.00 260.41 15.371 101.3713 304.114

2 Cody Brown Red 86.00 265.07 15.045 101.0451 303.135

3 Laura Green Chloe 85.50 262.97 15.192 100.6921 302.076

4 Joy Townsend Molly 75.50 385.85 6.591 82.0905 246.272

SOCA EXCA REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RACE, GAFFNEY, SC - 9/29/12 - ROUND ONE RESULTS



Rider Horse Obstacle Score

Time in 

seconds

Time Bonus 

Points

Obstacle Points 

plus bonus Points

TRIPLE 

POINTS

YOUNG GUNS

1 Cullen Green Tater 38.00 144.19 23.507 61.5067 184.520

2 Bennett Green Dash 32.50 197.07 19.805 52.3051 156.915

3 Bennett Green Chloe 25.00 296.06 12.876 37.8758 113.627

NOVICE

1 Michael Lindsey Ace 64.50 253.15 15.880 80.3795 241.139

2 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny (Zippy) 61.50 286.72 13.530 75.0296 225.089

3 Rebecca Adams Generator's Tall Paul 60.50 293.28 13.070 73.5704 220.711

4 Lisa Steinbach Texan At The Ritz 55.50 265.22 15.035 70.5346 211.604

5 Cynthia Rogers Qtip 58.50 314.09 11.614 70.1137 210.341

6 Joe Holloway Solanos Moonlite Run 57.00 320 11.200 68.2000 204.600

7 Dennis Robinson Cole 57.50 353.53 8.853 66.3529 199.059

8 Dakota Rose Hodges Sonny's Busy Lady 55.50 329.56 10.531 66.0308 198.092

9 Tim Haupt KBS Primo Oak (Dealer) 58.00 420.07 4.195 62.1951 186.585

10 Lance Miller Bailey 54.00 415.68 4.502 58.5024 175.507

11 John Hodges Red Bob 51.50 487.28 0.000 51.5000 154.500

12 Joy Townsend Molly 48.50 475.59 0.309 48.8087 146.426

GREEN HORSE

1 John Roberts TT 75.50 345.25 9.433 84.9325 254.798

NON-PRO

1 Tracy Pinson Skyjacker's Mountain High (Tuff) 96.50 319.03 11.268 107.7679 323.304

2 Tracy Pinson Texan At The Ritz 95.00 358.35 8.516 103.5155 310.547

3 Eliza Green Lightnin' 87.50 376.47 7.247 94.7471 284.241

4 Vaudry Edge Thru 92.50 479.56 0.031 92.5308 277.592

5 Michael Lindsey Rip's Rojo Gooseberry 84.50 437.69 2.962 87.4617 262.385

6 Rick Penniston Jake 83.50 483.47 0.000 83.5000 250.500

7 Elizabeth Roten Belle 74.50 415.41 4.521 79.0213 237.064

8 Karen Benson Money Makes Money 77.50 482.22 0.000 77.5000 232.500

9 Joy Townsend Molly 73.50 631.66 0.000 73.5000 220.500

YOUTH

1 Eliza Green Lightnin' 92.50 341.82 9.673 102.1726 306.518

2 Cullen Green Tater 86.50 352.56 8.921 95.4208 286.262

3 Elizabeth Roten Belle 85.50 369.15 7.760 93.2595 279.779

4 Dakota Rose Hodges Sonny's Busy Lady 82.00 397.72 5.760 87.7596 263.279

5 Dakota Rose Hodges Destiny 81.00 431.72 3.380 84.3796 253.139

6 Natalie Rogers Tucker 69.50 471.78 0.575 70.0754 210.226

7 Alexus McGlamry Caspian 68.50 545.91 0.000 68.5000 205.500

RIDE SMART

1 Vaudry Edge Thru 88.00 329.09 10.564 98.5637 295.691

2 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny (Zippy) 85.50 354.72 8.770 94.2696 282.809

3 Rick Penniston Jake 88.00 400.65 5.555 93.5545 280.664

4 Joe Holloway Solanos Moonlite Run 84.00 391.81 6.173 90.1733 270.520

5 Bernie Duncan Peyton 82.50 400.62 5.557 88.0566 264.170

6 Vaudry Edge Rip's Rojo Gooseberry 82.50 429.12 3.562 86.0616 258.185

7 Dennis Robinson Cole 77.50 367.21 7.895 85.3953 256.186

8 Bernie Duncan Destiny 58.50 243.9 10.227 68.7270 206.181

PRO

1 John Roberts Silk 92.00 385 6.650 98.6500 295.950

2 Laura Green Chloe 90.50 371.53 7.593 98.0929 294.279

3 Cody Brown Red 94.00 429.96 3.503 97.5028 292.508

4 Joy Townsend Molly 72.50 503.16 0.000 72.5000 217.500

SOCA EXCA REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RACE, GAFFNEY, SC - 9/29/12 - ROUND TWO RESULTS


